LIS 1058 new arrival Heavy-Weight n' Rare USA 60s R&B STYLE Northern Soul Original 45s.

ACE, BUDDY

ACE, BUDDY
ADAMS, FAYE

AGEE, RAY

AGEE, RAY

AGEE, RAY

AGEE, RAY

ALLEN, RICKY
ALLEN, RICKY & the
ALLEN DOLLS
AUGUST, JOE (MR. G)
BAKER, LAVERN
BARRETT, RICHIE
BARTON, EILEEN
BASS, FONTELLA
BASS, FONTELLA &
BOBBY MCCLURE
BATEMAN, JUNE
BATEMAN, JUNE with
NOBLE WATTS BAND
BECK, JOE

BECK, JOE

BENTON, BUSTER
BERRY, CHARLES
BERRY, RICHARD & the

PHARAOHS
BERRY, RICHARD & the

PHARAOHS

BIG MACK

BLAND, BILLY

BO, EDDIE

BORDERS, TONY
BRITT, TINA

BROWN, JIMMY
BRYANT, DON
BURNETT, FRANCES
CLARKE, TONY
CURTIS, EDDIE
DAVIS, JOYCE

DE SANTO, SUGAR PIE
DENSON, WEE WILLIE
DESHANNON, JACKIE
DODSON, MARGE
DUNCAN, JAMES
EASTERLING, SKIP
FAIR, YVONNE

FORD, CAROL
FULSOM, LOWELL
FULTON, SONNY
GABRIEL, COOKIE
GREEN, RUDY
GREENSTREET, CARL
GRIFFIN, VIRGIL & the
RHYTHM KINGS
HAMILTON, JOY
HAMMER, JACK
HARMONICA SLIM
HAWLEY, DEANE
HAYWOOD, JOE
HAYWOOD, LEON

HEAD, ROY and the
TRAITS

GOOD LOVER

SHE WILL LOVE

GOT TO GET MYSELF TOGETHER
DARLING DEPEND ON ME

STEP UP AND RESCUE ME

CRY, YOU CRAZY HEART

THE WOBBLE-0O

THERE'S SOMETHING WRONG
IT'S AHELLUVA THING

TOUGH COMPETITION

THE MONKEY ON MY BACK
TRAGEDY

THE GAMBLE

OPEN UP YOUR HEART

CATCH UP WITH YOUR CROWD
EARLY IN THE MORNING

CAN | COME BACK HOME
EIGHTY HOUR WEEK

TELL ME

EVERYTHING HAPPENS AT NIGHT
YOU'RE TEASING ME

| WAITED TO LONG

LET ME DOWN EASY
SUMMER'S LOVE

THE EARTH STOOD STILL
PATTY CAKE PATTY CAKE

MY GOOD LOVING

I LOVE THE MAN

DON'T JUMP

YOU'LL MISS ME (WHEN I'M GONE)
I DON'T WANTA

I STILL LOVE HIM

POSSUM BELLY OVERALLS

GO AWAY MR. BLUES

LITTLE GIRL TAKE YOUR TIME
I'VE GOT TO WIN YOUR LOVE
I'M GONNA SETTLE DOWN
DADDY COOL

HOLE IN MY HEAD

THAT'S THE REASON
NEIGHBOR, NEIGHBOR

TIME

HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL

NO ROOM

HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL

NO ROOM

ROUGH DRIED WOMAN

ROUGH DRIED WOMAN part 2
DOING THE MULE

FARMER IN THE DELL

SHAKE ROCK AND SOUL
REASSURE ME

COUNTING ON YOU

CAN'T STAND TO SEE YOU CRY
WHO WAS THAT

I FOUND A NEW LOVE

MY LITTLE GIRL

I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN

THAT AINT RIGHT WOMAN
YOU CAUSE ME TO WONDER
HOW I MISS YOU SO

PLEASE REMEMBER ME

LOVE MUST BE TABOO

CRY

THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS
THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS 2
MOMENTS TO REMEMBER
SUPERMAN

SLIP-IN MULES (NO HIGH HEEL
SNEAKERS) / MR. & MRS
STRANGE THINGS ARE HAPPENING
THAT'S ALL | WANT FROM YOU
PUT MY BABY DOWN

THE FOOLISH ONE

LOVER MAN (OH WHERE CAN YOU
BE?)/ YESTERDAY IS CROWDING
HERE COMES CHARLIE

MY PILLOW STAYS WET

KEEP THE FIRE BURNING

THE GRASS LOOKS GREENER
SAY YEAH YEAH

STRAIGHTEN UP

RUN BABY

YOUR WELL RAN DRY
MELLOW TOGETHER

BLUES PAIN

PARDON ME BABY (DID | HEAR
YOU RIGHT) / (NO NO) IT WON'T BE
1JUST CAN'T TAKE IT NO MORE
NO LOVE SWEETER THAT MINE
MY MUMBLIN' BABY

COOL LOVIN' MAMA

IF YOU ONLY SAY | DO

THE WAY THE WIND BLOWS
I'M ON MY WAY

LOVE WILL NEVER DIE

YOU GOT MY NOSE OPEN BABY
LEAVE THE MAN | LOVE

TWIST IN THE MORNING

COME TWIST AROUND THE CLOCK
HARD TIMES

You

BOSSMAN

LOOK FOR A STAR

SAY YOU WILL

SADIE MAE

THE TRUTH ABOUT MONEY
WOULD |

APPLE OF MY EYE

| PASS THE DAY

DUKE 361

DUKE 428
SAVOY 1606
TRIDELT 303
PROWLIN 1716
SHIRLEY 115
SHIRLEY 108
AGE 29120

AGE 29122
INSTANT 3239
ATLANTIC 2021
CRACKERJACK
4012

20TH. CENTURY 417
PRANN 5005
CHECKER 1111 DJ
ARRAWAK 1007
SHAW 101
CHARLES 578 DJ
CHARLES 577
TWINIGHT 113 DJ
JETSTREAM 708
FL_IP_349 atotally
pristine copy...
FLIP 349 DJ
DAWN 102

OLD TOWN 1143
CINDERELLA 1203
DELTA 1902
VEEP 1280 DJ
BIG LEAGUE 564
HI 2156

CORAL 62127 DJ
FASCINATION 1010
JOSIE 957
UNITED ARTISTS
425vg

CHECKER 1073
MAY 144

EDISON 418
DECCA 32351 DJ
KING 5887

ALON 9033

DADE 5006
FEDERAL 12534
KENT 489

HIT 1133

CARMA 509
EXCELLO 2074
DUKE 354
REGINALD 1402
BRIDGES 1103
RONNEX 1275
SOLID SOUL 724
DORE 554

DEESU 313 DJ
FANTASY 581

BACK BEAT 555

40

150

30

75

25

30

25

30

20

75

75

30

30

30

75

100

125

25

40

30

75

40

150

20

100

100

75

20

75

100

100

75

VG

E+

E+

HINTON, JOE
HINTON, JOE
HINTON, JOE
HINTON, JOE
HOOKER, JOHN LEE
JERI & JOE

JEROME, PATTI
JERRY, LITTLE
JOHN, LITTLE WILLIE
JOHNSON, J. R.
JOHNSON, MARV
JOHNSON, RUBY
JONES, VIVIAN
K-DOE, ERNIE

KING JOHN

KING SOLOMON
KING SOLOMON
LANG, EDDIE

LITTLE CLARENCE
LITTLE ROBBIE
LOWERY, FRED
MAGEE, STERLING
MATTHEWS, JOHNNY
MAE

PETERSON, BOBBY
REED, AL

SHEP & the LIMELITES
TOWNSMEN

TURNER, IKE & TINA
TURNER, IKE & TINA
TURNER, IKE & TINA
TURNER, IKE & TINA
TURNER, IKE & TINA
TURNER, TITUS
TURNER, TITUS
UNDERWOOD, CARL
VELEZ, MARTHA

VIC and VICKY
WALLACE BROTHERS
WASHINGTON, ALBERT
and the KINGS
WASHINGTON, BABY
WASHINGTON, LITTLE
JOE

WASHINGTON, TONY
WATTS, BETTE
WAYNE, ALLEN
WEBB, JOYCE

WEBB, JOYCE

WEST, BARBARA
WEST, NORM

WHITE, MARGO
WHITE, WILLIE
WILLIAMS, BETTE
WILLIAMS, ESTHER
WILLIAMS, OTIS & the
CHARMS

WILSON, BETTY

WILSON, JACKIE

YOU'VE BEEN GOOD TO ME
CLOSE TO MY HEART

HOW LONG CAN | LAST

I'M WAITING

THERE OUGHTA BE A LAW
YOURE MY GIRL

YOU KNOW IT AIN'T RIGHT

LOVE SICK BLUES

THINK TWICE BEFORE YOU GO
BACK BITERS & SYNDICATERS
WITHOUT YOU BABE

COLD, COLD LOVE

MOJO

ALL 1 DO IS DREAM OF YOU

(I'LL ALWAYS REMEMBER) CHAPEL
HILL / I'M SO MAD

MISTER GLENN

UNTIL AGAIN MY LOVE

I'M JUST A LOVER

THIS IS THE WAY | FEEL

COME ON AND STOP

NOT AVAILABLE

WHY YOU WANT TO LEAVE ME
ICANT DO IT

1 WANNA KNOW

OPEN ARMS

LOVE ME LIKE | WANTA

DON'T KILL MY GROOVE
SOMETHING ON MY MIND

1 WON'T TAKE YOU BACK

| WANT TO KNOW

SEPARATION

WHAT YOU GOT

SKIDROW

SOMETHING WITHIN ME

THE LOVE | HAVE FOR YOU
SOMEONE TO LOVE

COME INTO MY HEART

I'VE GOT TROUBLES OF MY OWN
LET ME OUT OF THE DOG HOUSE
GOODBYE

WAIT AND SEE

OH SHE WAS PRETTY

GET IN MY ARMS LITTLE GIRL

| DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING

I DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING pt. 2
IRESISTABLE YOU

PIANO ROCK

SORRY ABOUT THAT

99 44/100 PURE LOVE

THE MONKEY

REMEMBER BABY

JUST A LITTLE BIT

IS IT ALL AL OVER ?

PUPPY LOVE

TRALALALALA

I'M JEALOUS

YOURE MY BABY

MIND IN A WHIRL

THE ARGUMENT

TWO IS A COUPLE

TIN TOP HOUSE

IF | CAN'T BE FIRST

I'M GOING BACK HOME

MARY MACK

('M FRAID) THE MASQUERADE IS
SOUND OFF

ME AND MY LONELY TELEPHONE
THAT'S WHAT THEY SAID

DON'T EVER STOP

TELL MAMA

SWAMP MAN

UH-HUH

NEVER LET YOU GO

LOVE ME LIKE I LOVE YOU
LOVER'S PRAYER

I'M GONNA POUR ME A DRINK
HOLD ME BABY

YOUR MAMA KNOWS WHAT'S
RIGHT / DEEP DOWN LOVE

(I WANT TO TELL YOU) SHE'S MINE
SOMEONE LOVES ME

FOREVER MORE

GOOD MIND

LET IT BE

DO ME A FAVOUR

TELL ME WHY

WALKIN' MY BABY

CLOSER TO THE BLUES

YOU'VE GOT A WHOLE LOT OF LIVI
CLOSER TO THE BLUES

YOU'VE GOT A WHOLE LOT OF LIVI
I'M A FOOL FOR YOU, BABY

OH LITTLE BOY

BABY PLEASE

HEY LITTLE GIRL

I'M A LOVER NOT A FIGHTER
PICK ME UP ON YOUR WAY DOWN
99 BEEF STEAKS

IT'S WRONG

HE TOOK MY HAND

ROBIN RIGHT ON

IT'S O.K

THIS LIFE OF MINE

AIN'T GONNA WALK YOUR DOG NO
MORE / YOUR SWEET LOVE (RAIN)
DON'T GIVE UP

ANYTHING TO PLEASE MY MAN
LONELY LIFE

I'M COMIN' ON BACK TO YOU

BACK BEAT 581 DJ

BACK BEAT 565

BACK BEAT 540

BACK BEAT 537

BLUESWAY 61017

WOMAR 100

BIG TOP 3080 DJ

ALDO 502

KING 5628

WINNER 3384

UNITED ARTISTS

617

CAPCITY 511

TWIRL 2009

DUKE 420

NARCO 287148

WORLDS 122

MADER-D 103

SEVEN B 7006

HUNTER 1204

RSVP 1103 DJ

DUCHESS 1012

TANGERINE 968 red

label

REEL 120

V-TONE 214

AXE 103 DJ

HULL 756

HERALD 585

SUE 757

SUE 740 DJ

SUE 772

SUE 135

SONJA 2001

PHILIPS 40445

JAMIE 1174

CELESTE 320

SIRE 4111 DJ

IMPERIAL 5506

SIMS 189

FRATERNITY 1021

NEPTUNE 116

FEDERAL 12497

PEACOCK 1901 DJ

WAND 104

KAPP 553 DJ

RICTIC102DJ

RICTIC 102

RONN 22

M.O.C. 664 DJ

JETSTREAM 740 DJ

SHAW 104

SWAMP DOGG

PRESENTS 101

KENT 438 DJ

OKEH 7261

DAYCO 2109

BRUNSWICK 55216
swl

15

15

15

15

20

200

20

100

40

100

100

40

75

20

200

100

150

150

200

100

100

30

150

10

40

10

30

15

20

15

20

20

15

10

100

30

15

15

25

30

30

25

150

25

50

20

25

20

100

20

20

30

30

50

15






