LIS 1058 new arrival Heavy-Weight n' Rare USA 60s R&B STYLE Northern Soul Original 45s.

			1 005	Rai		on som ongman			
ACE, BUDDY	GOOD LOVER SHE WILL LOVE	DUKE 361	10	M	HINTON, JOE	YOU'VE BEEN GOOD TO ME CLOSE TO MY HEART	BACK BEAT 581 DJ	15	M-
ACE, BUDDY	GOT TO GET MYSELF TOGETHER	DUKE 428	15	M	HINTON, JOE	HOW LONG CAN I LAST	BACK BEAT 565	15	M
ADAMS, FAYE	DARLING DEPEND ON ME STEP UP AND RESCUE ME	SAVOY 1606	40	M-	HINTON, JOE	I'M WAITING THERE OUGHTA BE A LAW	BACK BEAT 540	15	M-
AGEE, RAY	CRY, YOU CRAZY HEART THE WOBBLE-OO	TRIDELT 303	150	E+	HINTON, JOE	YOU'RE MY GIRL YOU KNOW IT AIN'T RIGHT	BACK BEAT 537	15	М
AGEE, RAY	THERE'S SOMETHING WRONG IT'S A HELLUVA THING	PROWLIN 1716	30	E+	HOOKER, JOHN LEE	LOVE SICK BLUES THINK TWICE BEFORE YOU GO	BLUESWAY 61017	20	M-
AGEE, RAY	TOUGH COMPETITION THE MONKEY ON MY BACK	SHIRLEY 115	75	M-	JERI & JOE	BACK BITERS & SYNDICATERS WITHOUT YOU BABE	WOMAR 100	200	M
AGEE, RAY	TRAGEDY THE GAMBLE	SHIRLEY 108	15	E	JEROME, PATTI	COLD, COLD LOVE MOJO	BIG TOP 3080 DJ	20	M-
	OPEN UP YOUR HEART					ALL I DO IS DREAM OF YOU			
ALLEN, RICKY	CATCH UP WITH YOUR CROWD EARLY IN THE MORNING	AGE 20122	25	M-	JERRY, LITTLE	(I'LL ALWAYS REMEMBER) CHAPEL HILL / I'M SO MAD	ALDO 502	100	Е
ALLEN, RICKY & the ALLEN DOLLS	CAN I COME BACK HOME EIGHTY HOUR WEEK	AGE 29122	30	M-	JOHN, LITTLE WILLIE	MISTER GLENN UNTIL AGAIN MY LOVE	KING 5628	40	M-
AUGUST, JOE (MR. G)	TELL ME EVERYTHING HAPPENS AT NIGHT	INSTANT 3239	25	M-	JOHNSON, J. R.	I'M JUST A LOVER THIS IS THE WAY I FEEL	WINNER 3384	100	E+
BAKER, LAVERN	YOU'RE TEASING ME I WAITED TO LONG	ATLANTIC 2021	10	E+	JOHNSON, MARV	COME ON AND STOP NOT AVAILABLE	UNITED ARTISTS 617	100	M
BARRETT, RICHIE	LET ME DOWN EASY SUMMER'S LOVE	CRACKERJACK 4012	25	VG +	JOHNSON, RUBY	WHY YOU WANT TO LEAVE ME I CAN'T DO IT	CAP CITY 511	40	M
BARTON, EILEEN	THE EARTH STOOD STILL PATTY CAKE PATTY CAKE	20TH. CENTURY 417	20	E+	JONES, VIVIAN	I WANNA KNOW OPEN ARMS	TWIRL 2009	75	E+
BASS, FONTELLA	MY GOOD LOVING I LOVE THE MAN	PRANN 5005	30	E+	K-DOE, ERNIE	LOVE ME LIKE I WANTA DON'T KILL MY GROOVE	DUKE 420	20	M
BASS, FONTELLA & BOBBY MCCLURE	DON'T JUMP YOU'LL MISS ME (WHEN I'M GONE)	CHECKER 1111 DJ	20	M-	KING JOHN	SOMETHING ON MY MIND I WON'T TAKE YOU BACK	NARCO 287148	200	Е
BATEMAN, JUNE	I DON'T WANTA I STILL LOVE HIM	ARRAWAK 1007	75	E+	KING SOLOMON	I WANT TO KNOW SEPARATION	WORLDS 122	100	M-
BATEMAN, JUNE with NOBLE WATTS BAND	POSSUM BELLY OVERALLS GO AWAY MR. BLUES	SHAW 101	75	M	KING SOLOMON	WHAT YOU GOT SKIDROW	MADER-D 103	150	М-
BECK, JOE	LITTLE GIRL TAKE YOUR TIME I'VE GOT TO WIN YOUR LOVE	CHARLES 578 DJ	30	M-	LANG, EDDIE	SOMETHING WITHIN ME THE LOVE I HAVE FOR YOU	SEVEN B 7006	150	E+
BECK, JOE	I'M GONNA SETTLE DOWN DADDY COOL	CHARLES 577	30	M-	LITTLE CLARENCE	SOMEONE TO LOVE COME INTO MY HEART	HUNTER 1204	200	E+
BENTON, BUSTER	HOLE IN MY HEAD THAT'S THE REASON	TWINIGHT 113 DJ	30	M-	LITTLE ROBBIE	I'VE GOT TROUBLES OF MY OWN LET ME OUT OF THE DOG HOUSE	RSVP 1103 DJ	100	M-
BERRY, CHARLES	NEIGHBOR, NEIGHBOR TIME	JETSTREAM 708	75	E+	LOWERY, FRED	GOODBYE WAIT AND SEE	DUCHESS 1012	100	E+
BERRY, RICHARD & the PHARAOHS	HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL NO ROOM	FLIP 349 a totally pristine copy	100	M-	MAGEE, STERLING	OH SHE WAS PRETTY GET IN MY ARMS LITTLE GIRL	TANGERINE 968 red label	30	E
BERRY, RICHARD & the PHARAOHS	HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL NO ROOM	FLIP 349 DJ	125	E+	MATTHEWS, JOHNNY MAE	I DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING I DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING pt. 2	REEL 120	150	M-
BIG MACK	ROUGH DRIED WOMAN ROUGH DRIED WOMAN part 2	DAWN 102	25	M-	PETERSON, BOBBY	IRESISTABLE YOU PIANO ROCK	V-TONE 214	10	VG
BLAND, BILLY	DOING THE MULE FARMER IN THE DELL	OLD TOWN 1143	40	M-	REED, AL	SORRY ABOUT THAT	AXE 103 DJ	40	M-
BO, EDDIE	SHAKE ROCK AND SOUL	CINDERELLA 1203	30	E+	SHEP & the LIMELITES	99 44/100 PURE LOVE THE MONKEY	HULL 756	10	M-
BORDERS, TONY	REASSURE ME COUNTING ON YOU CAN'T STAND TO SEE YOU CRY	DELTA 1902	75	M-	TOWNSMEN	REMEMBER BABY JUST A LITTLE BIT IS IT ALL AL OVER ?	HERALD 585	30	M-
BRITT, TINA	WHO WAS THAT I FOUND A NEW LOVE	VEEP 1280 DJ	40	M-	TURNER, IKE & TINA	PUPPY LOVE TRA LA LA LA LA	SUE 757	15	VG
BROWN, JIMMY	MY LITTLE GIRL I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN	BIG LEAGUE 564	150	E	TURNER, IKE & TINA	I'M JEALOUS YOU'RE MY BABY	SUE 740 DJ	20	E
BRYANT, DON	THAT AIN'T RIGHT WOMAN YOU CAUSE ME TO WONDER	HI 2156	20	M	TURNER, IKE & TINA	MIND IN A WHIRL THE ARGUMENT	SUE 772	15	E+
BURNETT, FRANCES	HOW I MISS YOU SO PLEASE REMEMBER ME	CORAL 62127 DJ	100	M-	TURNER, IKE & TINA	TWO IS A COUPLE TIN TOP HOUSE	SUE 135	20	M-
CLARKE, TONY	LOVE MUST BE TABOO CRY	FASCINATION 1010	100	M-	TURNER, IKE & TINA	IF I CAN'T BE FIRST I'M GOING BACK HOME	SONJA 2001	20	E+
CURTIS, EDDIE	THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS 2	JOSIE 957	75	M	TURNER, TITUS	MARY MACK (I'M FRAID) THE MASQUERADE IS	PHILIPS 40445	15	E+
DAVIS, JOYCE	MOMENTS TO REMEMBER	UNITED ARTISTS	15	VG	TURNER, TITUS	SOUND OFF	JAMIE 1174	10	M-
DE SANTO, SUGAR PIE	SUPERMAN SLIP-IN MULES (NO HIGH HEEL	425 vg CHECKER 1073	15	M	UNDERWOOD, CARL	ME AND MY LONELY TELEPHONE THAT'S WHAT THEY SAID	CELESTE 320	100	M-
DENSON, WEE WILLIE	SNEAKERS) / MR. & MRS STRANGE THINGS ARE HAPPENING	MAY 144	75	M-	VELEZ, MARTHA	DON'T EVER STOP TELL MAMA	SIRE 4111 DJ	30	M-
DESHANNON, JACKIE	THAT'S ALL I WANT FROM YOU PUT MY BABY DOWN	EDISON 418	50	E+	VIC and VICKY	SWAMP MAN UH-HUH	IMPERIAL 5506	15	M-
DODSON, MARGE	THE FOOLISH ONE LOVER MAN (OH WHERE CAN YOU	DECCA 32351 DJ	50	M-	WALLACE BROTHERS	NEVER LET YOU GO LOVE ME LIKE I LOVE YOU	SIMS 189	15	M-
DUNCAN, JAMES	BE?) / YESTERDAY IS CROWDING HERE COMES CHARLIE	KING 5887	30	M-	WASHINGTON, ALBERT	LOVER'S PRAYER I'M GONNA POUR ME A DRINK	FRATERNITY 1021	25	M
EASTERLING, SKIP	MY PILLOW STAYS WET KEEP THE FIRE BURNING	ALON 9033	100	M-	and the KINGS WASHINGTON, BABY	HOLD ME BABY YOUR MAMA KNOWS WHAT'S	NEPTUNE 116	30	E+
FAIR, YVONNE	THE GRASS LOOKS GREENER SAY YEAH YEAH	DADE 5006	75	E+	WASHINGTON, LITTLE	RIGHT / DEEP DOWN LOVE (I WANT TO TELL YOU) SHE'S MINE	FEDERAL 12497	30	M-
FORD, CAROL	STRAIGHTEN UP RUN BABY	FEDERAL 12534	75	M-	JOE WASHINGTON, TONY	SOMEONE LOVES ME FOREVER MORE	PEACOCK 1901 DJ	25	E+
FULSOM, LOWELL	YOUR WELL RAN DRY MELLOW TOGETHER	KENT 489	20	M-	WATTS, BETTE	GOOD MIND LET IT BE	WAND 104	150	M-
FULTON, SONNY	BLUES PAIN PARDON ME BABY (DID I HEAR	HIT 1133	200	M-	WAYNE, ALLEN	DO ME A FAVOUR TELL ME WHY	WAND 104 KAPP 553 DJ	25	E
GABRIEL, COOKIE	YOU RIGHT) / (NO NO) IT WON'T BE I JUST CAN'T TAKE IT NO MORE	CARMA 509	50	E+	WEBB, JOYCE	WALKIN' MY BABY CLOSER TO THE BLUES	RIC TIC 102 DJ	50	M-
	NO LOVE SWEETER THAT MINE					YOU'VE GOT A WHOLE LOT OF LIVI			
GREEN, RUDY	MY MUMBLIN' BABY COOL LOVIN' MAMA	EXCELLO 2074	50	E	WEBB, JOYCE	CLOSER TO THE BLUES YOU'VE GOT A WHOLE LOT OF LIVI	RIC TIC 102	20	E+
GREENSTREET, CARL	IF YOU ONLY SAY I DO THE WAY THE WIND BLOWS	DUKE 354	10	M	WEST, BARBARA	I'M A FOOL FOR YOU, BABY OH LITTLE BOY	RONN 22	25	M-
GRIFFIN, VIRGIL & the RHYTHM KINGS	I'M ON MY WAY LOVE WILL NEVER DIE	REGINALD 1402	20	M	WEST, NORM	BABY PLEASE HEY LITTLE GIRL	M.O.C. 664 DJ	20	M
HAMILTON, JOY	YOU GOT MY NOSE OPEN BABY LEAVE THE MAN I LOVE	BRIDGES 1103	75	M	WHITE, MARGO	I'M A LOVER NOT A FIGHTER PICK ME UP ON YOUR WAY DOWN	JETSTREAM 740 DJ	100	M-
HAMMER, JACK	TWIST IN THE MORNING COME TWIST AROUND THE CLOCK	RONNEX 1275	100	E+	WHITE, WILLIE	99 BEEF STEAKS IT'S WRONG	SHAW 104	20	M
HARMONICA SLIM	HARD TIMES YOU	SOLID SOUL 724	100	M-	WILLIAMS, BETTE	HE TOOK MY HAND ROBIN RIGHT ON	SWAMP DOGG PRESENTS 101	20	M-
HAWLEY, DEANE	BOSSMAN LOOK FOR A STAR	DORE 554	75	VG +	WILLIAMS, ESTHER	IT'S O.K. THIS LIFE OF MINE	KENT 438 DJ	30	E+
HAYWOOD, JOE	SAY YOU WILL SADIE MAE	DEESU 313 DJ	50	M-	WILLIAMS, OTIS & the CHARMS	AIN'T GONNA WALK YOUR DOG NO MORE / YOUR SWEET LOVE (RAIN)	OKEH 7261	30	E+
HAYWOOD, LEON	THE TRUTH ABOUT MONEY WOULD I	FANTASY 581	50	М-	WILSON, BETTY	DON'T GIVE UP ANYTHING TO PLEASE MY MAN	DAYCO 2109	50	M-
HEAD, ROY and the TRAITS	APPLE OF MY EYE I PASS THE DAY	BACK BEAT 555	10	M	WILSON, JACKIE	LONELY LIFE I'M COMIN' ON BACK TO YOU	BRUNSWICK 55216 swl	15	E
	Agg THE DAT				I	1.17 COMIN ON BACK TO TOU	ow1		